
Gettysburg (14-1, 8-0 CC) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (5-9, 1-7 CC)
4/29/2006 at Lancaster, PA (Williamson Field)

 
 

 
 
Gettysburg Goals: Brian Pryor (4); Trip Dyer (2); Ted Leonard (1); J.R. Parker (1); Evan Gallant (1); Kenny Levene (1); Ben Sufrin (1); Chris
Renzi (1); Greg Montgomery (1); Stu Whelehan (1) 
Assists: Evan Gallant (4); T.J. Liberto (1); Brian Pryor (1); Greg Montgomery (1); Brian McGettigan (1) 
 
Franklin & Marshall Goals: Mark Hild (1); Hunter Rock (1); Brett Leppert (1) 
Assists: Mark Hild (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Williamson Field
Penalties: Phil Schellhorn 1st/02:45; Mike Ohrnberger 3rd/10:35; Evan Gallant 3rd/09:53; Ted Leonard 3rd/01:41; Pat Grove 3rd/01:41;
Andrew Pyke 4th/06:58; Christopher Brandt 4th/06:06

Date: 4/29/2006
Attendance: 322

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gettysburg 4 5 2 3 14
Franklin & Marshall 0 1 1 1 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gettysburg 7 9 7 9 32
Franklin & Marshall 7 10 7 9 33

Shots On Goal
Gettysburg 6 7 4 7 24
Franklin & Marshall 5 5 4 6 20

Saves
Gettysburg 5 4 3 5 17
Franklin & Marshall 2 2 2 4 10

Turnovers
Gettysburg 3 2 2 3 10
Franklin & Marshall 3 6 3 3 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gettysburg 4-6 4-0 4-6 8-9 20-21
Franklin & Marshall 6-6 4-5 4-5 5-7 19-23

Ground Balls
Gettysburg 6 8 9 6 29
Franklin & Marshall 5 12 8 8 33

Face Offs
Gettysburg 4 4 2 3 13
Franklin & Marshall 1 3 2 2 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Gettysburg 1 0 2 2 2-5
Franklin & Marshall 0 0 2 0 0-2



Gettysburg 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 Pat Vaughan 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

M 2 Ted Leonard 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00

A 7 Evan Gallant 1 4 5 4 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
A 9 Trip Dyer 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 - -
D 18 Andrew McGann 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 - -
A 20 Brian Pryor 4 1 5 7 1 2 0 - -
D 21 John Fairhurst 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
D 26 Steve Hurst 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 28 Chris Renzi 1 0 1 2 9 1 2 10-16 -
M 31 Fred Reimer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

3 Chris Distler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
4 Andrew Mavraganis 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
5 J.R. Parker 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
6 James Buckley 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
8 Tim Neary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 T.J. Liberto 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Dan Kane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Jared Harriman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Andrew McMillin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Jim Culp 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Rob Triplett 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Kenny Levene 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Kevin Freehill 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
23 John Gilfillan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Danny Collura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Ben Sufrin 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
27 Devin Hewitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Jimmy Gates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Sean Rafter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Zach Pucci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Paul Collura 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Greg Montgomery 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Zachary Furshman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Sean Conlin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Tim Stanton 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 3-4 -
38 Stu Whelehan 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Conor Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Benjamin Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Drew Duckworth 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Jon Isaacs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Brian McGettigan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 14 8 22 32 35 10 5 13-21
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Pat Vaughan 53:00 2 15 W
23 John Gilfillan 2:00 0 0
33 Paul Collura 2:30 1 1
35 Zachary Furshman 2:30 0 1



Franklin & Marshall 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 1 Phil Schellhorn 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
M 4 David Steiner 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -
A 7 Mark Hild 1 1 2 1 3 3 0 - -

D 10 Andrew Pyke 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
M 22 Kevin Kohl 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 0-1 -
M 26 Peter Moon 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 - -
G 30 Tim Kjeldgaard 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
M 31 Justin Gibides 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
A 36 Colin Molloy 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 - -

D 44 Mike Ohrnberger 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -
1-

00:30
3 Matt Duca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Bobby Atkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Sean Duffy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Steve DeGrazia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Hunter Rock 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -

16 Pat Grove 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6-15
1-

01:00
17 Brett Leppert 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 - -
19 Zach Duffy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Christopher Brandt 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
21 Mike Down 0 0 0 7 4 1 0 - -
25 Henry Kusjanovic 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
28 Chris Marcozzi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Charles Thomas 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
32 Al Gianforti 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2-5 -
34 Chris Fullinwider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 John Short 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 - -
40 Ron Bogdasarian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Sean Duffy 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
46 Dave Lambert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Alex Pastore 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

Totals 3 1 4 33 33 15 10 8-21
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Tim Kjeldgaard 51:00 13 6 L
28 Chris Marcozzi 9:00 1 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GC F&M
1st 10:24 Brian Pryor Greg Montgomery 1 0
1st 10:15 Ted Leonard Unassisted 2 0
1st 04:00 Brian Pryor Evan Gallant 3 0
1st 02:24 Trip Dyer (UP) Evan Gallant 4 0
2nd 03:02 Chris Renzi Evan Gallant 5 0
2nd 01:56 Mark Hild Unassisted 5 1
2nd 01:35 Trip Dyer Brian Pryor 6 1
2nd 00:47 Evan Gallant Unassisted 7 1
2nd 00:37 Brian Pryor Unassisted 8 1
2nd 00:02 Stu Whelehan Unassisted 9 1
3rd 08:36 Greg Montgomery T.J. Liberto 10 1
3rd 01:51 Brett Leppert Unassisted 10 2
3rd 00:17 Brian Pryor Evan Gallant 11 2
4th 10:59 J.R. Parker Unassisted 12 2
4th 09:19 Kenny Levene Unassisted 13 2
4th 05:51 Ben Sufrin (UP) Brian McGettigan 14 2
4th 02:25 Hunter Rock Mark Hild 14 3

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:45 F&M Phil Schellhorn 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 10:35 F&M Mike Ohrnberger 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:53 GC Evan Gallant 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 01:41 GC Ted Leonard 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 01:41 F&M Pat Grove 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 06:58 F&M Andrew Pyke 00:30 PUSHING
4th 06:06 F&M Christopher Brandt 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play


